Wealth management transactions where the principal is expectedly irrecoverable or an impairment may be incurred:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

4. Other Major Contracts

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XIII. Other Significant Events

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Title of announcement Date of disclosure Website for disclosure

Announcement on Resignation and Appointment of

Non-executive Directors
4/14/2022

http://www.cninfo.com.cn
Report on the Repurchase of Certain Public Shares in

2022
3/21/2022

XIV. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Title of announcement Date of disclosure Website for disclosure

Announcement on Additional Placement and Share

Issue in Subsidiaries and the Related-Party Transaction
1/24/2022 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

TCL Technology Group Corporation Interim Report 2022

56

Part VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Prior to changes

Increase/decrease in the Reporting

Period (+/-)
After changes

Shares Percentage Others Subtotal Shares Percentage

I. Restricted

Shares
612,110,488 4.36% 1,445,002 1,445,002 613,555,490 4.37%

Shares held

by other

domestic

investors

611,718,990 4.36% 1,270,579 1,270,579 612,989,569 4.37%

Of which:

Shares held

by domestic

individuals

611,718,990 4.36% 1,270,579 1,270,579 612,989,569 4.37%

Shares held

by foreign

entities

391,498 0.0028% 174,423 174,423 565,921 0.0040%

Of which:

Shares held

by foreign

individuals

391,498 0.0028% 174,423 174,423 565,921 0.0040%

II. Non-

restricted

shares

13,418,531,933 95.64% -1,445,002 -1,445,002 13,417,086,931 95.63%

Ordinary

shares in

RMB

13,418,531,933 95.64% -1,445,002 -1,445,002 13,417,086,931 95.63%

III. Total

shares
14,030,642,421 100% 0 0 14,030,642,421 100%

Statement on the changes in shares

During the Reporting Period, locked-up shares held by senior management increased by 1,445,002 shares, as non-restricted shares

decreased by the same amount.

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

On June 1, 2021, the Company issued the Announcement on Planned Allocation and Equity Ownership Under the Global

Partnership Phase III Scheme, which specifies that, in accordance with Global Partnership Phase III Scheme (Draft), the share holders

under the scheme may sell 50% of corresponding shares held based on current market conditions at their discretion, or transfer 50% of